

Press Release

MARKIT TO LAUNCH PRIMEX INDEX

London and New York, NY - Markit, a leading, global financial information services company, today announced the forthcoming launch of the Markit PrimeX index on April 28, 2010. The index tracks non-agency prime U.S. residential mortgage-backed securities.

The Markit PrimeX will serve as a standardized, diversified tool referencing securitized fixed-rate or hybrid adjustable rate mortgages that will allow investors to gain exposure to this asset class.

The index has four sub-indices comprised of 20 deals each, referencing fixed-rate or hybrid ARM nonagency prime loans from 2005, 2006 or 2007:

- Markit PrimeX.FRM.1 (100% fixed rate, issued between 1/1/2005 and 6/30/2006)
- Markit PrimeX.ARM.1 (100% adjustable rate, issued between 1/1/2005 and 6/30/2006)
- Markit PrimeX.FRM.2 (100% fixed rate, issued between 7/1/2006 and 12/31/2007)
- Markit PrimeX.ARM.2 (100% adjustable rate, issued between 7/1/2006 and 12/31/2007)

The Markit Primex will be tradable from inception and market participants on both the buy- and sell-side are expected to participate, including 12 licensed market makers. Priced daily, more information about the index can be found at http://www.markit.com/en/products/data/indices/structured-finance-indices/abxprime/primex.page?

- Ends -

For further information, please contact:

Michael Gormley Director Corporate Communications Markit Telephone: +1 212 205 1310 Email: michael.gormley@markit.com

Notes to Editors:

About Markit

Markit is a leading, global financial information services company with over 1,500 employees. The company provides independent data, valuations and trade processing across all asset classes in order to enhance transparency, reduce risk and improve operational efficiency. Its client base includes the most significant institutional participants in the financial market place.